503333866 06/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3380484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CERTAFLEX BV	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T.E.L. MULDER
Street Address:	SCHAAFSEBOSWEG 10
City:	HEIJEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6598 DB
Name:	ALMOTEC B.V.
Street Address:	DE HULST 16
City:	OOSTRUM-VENRAY
City: State/Country:	OOSTRUM-VENRAY NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14649324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net **Correspondent Name:** RICHARD M. GOLDBERG Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 419**

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	628/1/006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I,

Certaflex BV

De Hulsi 16

5807 EW Oostrum-Venray

The Netherlands

(the ASSIGNOR)

am co-applicant of the following patent application identified as:

PCT/EP2013/077876, published as WO 2014/096442 A2

And whereas,

T.E.L. Mulder
Schzafsebosweg 10
6598 DB Heijen
The Netherlands

And

Almotec B.V.

De Hulst 16

5807 EW Oostrum-Venray

The Netherlands

(the ASSIGNEES)

are desirous of obtaining the entire right title and interest in the above identified applications, any inventions mentioned therein and any patents that have been granted on any of those applications or national stage equivalents to date, equally divided among the ASSIGNEES;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEES my entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my patent applications and any inventions described in said patent applications, patents as far as granted based on these applications, and the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEES, its designee, or in my name, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the aboveidentified applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said inventions, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEES, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEES, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional

applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to me, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or any other legal proceeding, when requested to do so.

The ASSIGNEES herewith accept the assignment by ASSIGNOR, as acknowledged by the co-applicant Benny Omer Rosa van Buynder of the above-identified international patent application (signatures on next page):

PATENT

REEL: 035776 FRAME: 0771

For the ASSIGNOR	
Certaflex B.V.	
······································	
(place and date)	
NA NA C. Clombar Dimentori	21 fa. 2018
H.M.G. Clephas Director	/
For the ASSIGNEES	
	Almotec B.V.
ocstrum 21-01-2015	21-1-2015 ODShute
(place and date)	(place and date)
Ton Mulder	B. van der Male,
	director
Acknowledgement	
28	1/01/2015
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•

Benny Omer Rosa van Buynder

PATENT REEL: 035776 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 06/03/2015